



Ramsons Projects Ltd.

Admn. Office : 10th Floor, Tower-D. Global Business Park, M.G. Road, Gurgaon-122002 (INDIA)
 Phone : +91 124 4679000 Fascimile : +91 124 4679099
 Email : ramsons_ltd@yahoo.co.in

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2010

(₹ In Lacs)

SL. NO.	PARTICULARS	3 Months ended	Corresponding	Previous
		30/06/2010	3 Months ended	Accounting Year
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
				ended
				31/03/2010
1	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	2.30	23.23	75.07
	(b) Other Operating Income	53.16	0.42	44.36
	Total Income (1)	55.46	23.65	119.43
2	Expenditure :			
	a) Increase/ Decrease in Stock in Trade	-	(2.33)	4.62
	b) Consumption of raw material	-	12.13	45.02
	c) Operating Expenses	-	3.03	7.65
	d) Personnel Expenses	2.00	2.99	10.53
	e) Depreciation	0.20	0.37	1.41
	f) Other Expenditure	0.60	4.52	25.64
	Total Expenditure (2)	2.80	20.70	94.87
3	Profit from Operations before Interest (1-2)	52.66	2.95	24.56
4	Interest	4.53	-	10.73
5	Profit after interest from ordinary activities before tax (3-4)	48.12	2.95	13.83
6	Tax Expenses	8.43	-	0.50
	- Provision for - Current Tax (Including F.B.T)	8.42	-	2.55
	- Defered Tax	0.01	0.46	(2.05)
7	Net Profit (+) Loss (-) from ordinary activities after tax (5-6)	39.70	2.50	13.33
8	Paid-Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- Per Share)	300.65	300.65	300.65
9	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of the Pervious accounting year	-	-	28.29
10	Earning Per Share (Basic/Diluted)	1.32	0.08	0.44
11	Public Shareholding			
	-- No. Of Shares	1,377,500	1357900	1,377,500
	-- Percentage Of Shareholding	45.82%	45.17%	45.82%
12	Promoters and Promoters Group Holding			
	A) Pledge / Encumbered			
	-- No. Of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
	-- Percentage Of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)			
	-- Percentage Of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)			
	B) Non-encumbered			
	-- Number of Share	1629000	1648600	1629000
	-- Percentage Of Shareholding (as a % of total shareholding of Promoters & Promoters Group)	100	100	100
	-- Percentage Of Share (as a % of total share capital of the company)	54.18%	54.83%	54.18%

NOTES :

- The unaudited Financial Statements for the quarter ended June 30, 2010 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on August 13, 2010 and approved by the Board of Directors ("the Board") at its meeting held on August 13, 2010 and have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors. The information presented above is extracted from the unaudited financial statement as stated.
- During the quarter ended June 30, 2010 no investor complaint has been received. There were no complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter.
- The figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped & rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors
 Ramsons Projects Ltd.

Ram Lal Sachdeva
 (Ram Lal Sachdeva)
 Managing Director

Place: Gurgaon
 Date: 13 August, 2010



Ramsons Projects Ltd.

Admn. Office : 10th Floor, Tower-D. Global Business Park, M.G. Road, Gurgaon-122002 (INDIA)

Phone : +91 124 4679000 Fascimile : +91 124 4679099

Email : ramsons_ltd@yahoo.co.in

Unaudited Segment wise Revenue, Results and Capital Employed (Standalone) for the quarter ended 30th June 2010

PARTICULARS	3 Months ended 30/06/2010	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the Previous Year 30/06/2009	(₹ In Lacs)
			Previous Accounting Year ended 31/03/2010
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1. Segment Revenue			
(Net Sales/income from each segment)			
a) Financing Activities	2.30	0.59	4.83
b) Investment Activities	53.11	0.37	44.12
c) Manufacturing & Trading Activities	-	22.69	70.47
d) Unallocated Activities	0.05	-	-
Total	55.46	23.64	119.42
Less : Inter segment revenue	-	-	-
Net Sales/Income From Operations	55.46	23.64	119.42
2. Segment Results			
[Profit(+)/Loss(-) before interest and tax from each segment]			
a) Financing Activities	2.30	0.59	4.83
b) Investment Income	53.11	0.37	44.12
c) Trading Activities	-	3.90	(13.23)
d) Unallocated Activities	(2.75)	-	-
Total	52.66	4.86	35.73
Less :			
I. Interest	4.53	-	10.73
II. other unallocable expenditure	-	1.91	11.17
III.net off un- allocable Income			
Total Profit Before Tax	48.12	2.95	13.83
3. Capital Employed			
(Segment Assets-Segment Liabilities)			
a) Financing Activities	83.48	20.66	71.18
b) Investment Income	242.18	126.95	202.06
c) Trading Activities	-	54.07	-
d) Unallocated Activities	56.30	129.76	69.03
Total	381.96	331.44	342.27

For and on Behalf of the Board of Directors
Ramsons Projects Ltd.

(Ram Lal Sachdeva)
Managing Director

Date: 13-08-2010

Place: Gurgaon